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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N293/2015-2016 Date: 24-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Padmashree Institute of Nursing 
No. 146, Padmashree Campus, 
Kommagatta, 
Sulikere Post Kengeri, 
Bengaluru - 560 060. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 16 (Sixteen) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

^ 

I - ' 
REGISTRAR 

^ 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
yJ2,^JSifstem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 24-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N293 Padmashree Institute of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-173/2015-2016 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 16 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

Abdullahi Dalhatu 

Abubakar Umma Mahmoud 

Felicia I H Kharpran 

Hassan Yunusa 

Jomol P G 

Jubilee Khonglah 

Manisha Gurung 

Melari Naythel Diengdoh 

Mohammed Abubakar Garba 

Priti Gurung 

Sima Singh 

Sony Kumari Gupta 

Sunita Joshi 

Sunusi Nura 

Susan Ghimire 

Register 
Number 
15V0171 

15V0172 

15V0173 

15V0174 

15V0175 

15V0176 

15V0177 

15V0178 

15V0179 

15V0180 

15V0181 

15V0182 

15V0183 

15V0184 

15V0185 



Sl.No. 

16 

Name of the Candidate 

Yahaya Kabiru 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

Register 
Number 

15V0186 

No Candidates 

RJEGTSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


