ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,



4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N293/2015-2016

Date: 24-03-2016

To,

The Principal, Padmashree Institute of Nursing No. 146, Padmashree Campus, Kommagatta, Sulikere Post Kengeri, Bengaluru – 560 060.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015.

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **16 (Sixteen)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 24-03-2016

Faculty : Nursing

College : N293 Padmashree Institute of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-173/2015-2016

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 No. of Admissions Approved : 16

Course : PB BSc Nursing

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	Abdullahi Dalhatu	15V0171
2	Abubakar Umma Mahmoud	15V0172
3	Felicia I H Kharpran	15V0173
4	Hassan Yunusa	15V0174
5	Jomol P G	15V0175
6	Jubilee Khonglah	15V0176
7	Manisha Gurung	15V0177
8	Melari Naythel Diengdoh	15V0178
9	Mohammed Abubakar Garba	15V0179
10	Priti Gurung	15V0180
11	Sima Singh	15V0181
12	Sony Kumari Gupta	15V0182
13	Sunita Joshi	15V0183
14	Sunusi Nura	15V0184
15	Susan Ghimire	15V0185

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	Yahaya Kabiru	15V0186
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
No Cano	lidates	
	Rajiv Gandhi University of Health S	REGISTRAR Sciences, Karnataka
	### End of the	Report ###